COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Wh atC0m COU nty 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Legislation Text

File #: AB2023-392, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a contract amendment for Local Agency
Agreement Supplemental No. 1 between Whatcom County and the Washington State Department of
Transportation, in the amount of $1,974,900, for a total amended amount of $10,972,210.00

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The project was advertised in February 2023, but only one (1) bid was received that exceeded the available
budget. The project will be advertised in the fall of 2023. This supplement will increase federal funds and
reduce the amount of local funds needed to fund the project, and accounts for increase of project construction
costs since it will be constructed a year later than originally planned. This agreement will obligate an additional
$1,974,900 in federal funds

Whatcom County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

